
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

WKC 9/24/2016

137

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24016 Sydney Weimaraner Patricia Bodan100 52.89 2.5903



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

WKC 9/24/2016

137

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20033 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav95 47.98 2.8554

20032 Cubby All American Julie Keefe NQ 35.85 3.8215



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

WKC 9/24/2016

157

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Penny All American Lisa-Marie Podielsky NQ 58.93 2.6642



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

WKC 9/24/2016

157

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Daphne Boston Terrier Misty Peterson NQ 69.87 2.2470

12016 Beni Papillon Joyce Moody NQ 74.13 2.1179



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

WKC 9/24/2016

161

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16035 Clara Australian Shepherd Laurie Latno95 52.57 3.0626

16034 Cash Miniature Poodle Cynthia LaPorte90 60.72 2.6515



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

WKC 9/24/2016

165

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24015 Breeze Weimaraner Jean Gamble100 62.02 2.6604



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

WKC 9/24/2016

173

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8001 Seren Pembroke Welsh Corgi Stuart Tucker100 55.37 3.1244



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

WKC 9/24/2016

178

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16001 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer100 48.49 3.6709

16003 Spring All American Susan Houle NQ NT

16004 Spry Rat Terrier Beth Szczygiel NQ NT

16002 Brooke Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky NQ 54.94 3.2399

16050 Russel Cocker Spaniel Todd Beaman NQ 70.26 2.5334



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

WKC 9/24/2016

183

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20004 Annie American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Marlene Groman100 57.67 3.1732

20001 Fred Border Collie Lisa Maturo NQ NT

20003 Curly Labrador Retriever Amy Robinson NQ 64.81 2.8236

20002 Carley Golden Retriever Lori  Vought-Nicklin NQ 80.84 2.2637



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

WKC 9/24/2016

183

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24002 Ingalil Belgian Tervuren Ros Arienti NQ NT

24001 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 62.26 2.9393



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

WKC 9/24/2016

173

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 52.09 3.3212

8008 Izzy Chihuahua Kelley Trombley100 61.57 2.8098

8003 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ NT

8010 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz NQ 51.79 3.3404

8013 Sassy Scottish Terrier Gary Lazarus NQ 53.87 3.2114

8007 Hogan Papillon Maureen Burke NQ 55.05 3.1426

8015 Amelia Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly NQ 56.94 3.0383

8005 Belli Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly NQ 59.28 2.9184

8016 Emily Russell Terrier Lisa Maloney NQ 59.99 2.8838

8012 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 60.76 2.8473

8004 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 60.82 2.8445

8014 Georgia Miniature Schnauzer Jan VanSyckel NQ 70.78 2.4442



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

WKC 9/24/2016

173

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12006 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 43.44 3.9825

12003 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 45.63 3.7914

12001 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 48.02 3.6027

12004 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams100 48.45 3.5707

12011 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 49.06 3.5263

12008 Bentley Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia100 55.27 3.1301

12007 Kaylee Shetland Sheepdog Elizabeth  McGough100 56.41 3.0668

12009 Zu Parson Russell Terrier Sandy DeGraff NQ 55.77 3.1020

12010 Tribbles All American Janice Gregory NQ 58.24 2.9705

12005 Bandit Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Brown NQ 75.22 2.2999

12002 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ 80.66 2.1448



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

WKC 9/24/2016

178

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16008 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 49.1 3.6253

16011 Buzz Miniature Poodle Patricia Wardwell100 50.7 3.5108

16018 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay100 51.68 3.4443

16012 Amber Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka100 51.84 3.4336

16006 Vegas Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka100 56.67 3.141

16016 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young100 57.14 3.1152

16007 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano100 58.44 3.0459

16009 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 60.94 2.9209

16017 Vinny Miniature Poodle Nanci Cote NQ NT

16010 Scout Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky NQ 49.72 3.5800

16019 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook NQ 54.82 3.247

16045 Fred Cocker Spaniel Patty Beaman NQ 56.96 3.125

16015 Desilu English Cocker Spaniel Patricia Beaman NQ 63.76 2.7917

16014 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan NQ 73.06 2.4364



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

WKC 9/24/2016

183

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20065 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski100 45.88 3.9887

20012 Lacey Gordon Setter Beth Szczygiel100 51.2 3.5742

20014 Quince Australian Shepherd Tammy Damon100 53.36 3.4295

20013 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 54.69 3.3461

20007 Foxxy Portuguese Water Dog Ann Peereboom100 57.65 3.1743

20015 Cote All American Jim Koras100 58.44 3.1314

20008 Pinto Border Collie Carol Kelly NQ 45.78 3.9974

20005 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 46.01 3.9774

20016 Cam Golden Retriever Holly Manis NQ 47.65 3.8405

20009 Keegan Australian Shepherd Carolyn Kaufman NQ 50.02 3.6585

20006 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion NQ 50.57 3.6187

20011 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Zaccaro NQ 52.48 3.4870

20010 Perry Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea NQ 67.5 2.7111



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

WKC 9/24/2016

183

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24012 Punk Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski100 39.02 4.6899

24009 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 42.08 4.3489

24004 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez100 52.52 3.4844

24005 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett100 54.08 3.3839

24007 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee100 56.94 3.2139

24006 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 58.64 3.1207

24010 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 39.79 4.5991

24014 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 48.58 3.767

24013 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns NQ 49.84 3.6717

24008 Zeke All American Alice Smith NQ 58.41 3.1330

24011 Tide German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs NQ 62.05 2.9492



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

76

WKC 9/24/2016

132

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8023 Appy Miniature Poodle Nanci Cote NQ NT

8022 Libby Basset Hound Anne Testoni NQ 64.07 2.0602



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

WKC 9/24/2016

134

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12021 Carlos Smooth Fox Terrier Hilary Doliber NQ NT

12020 Pippin Basset Hound Anne Testoni NQ 81.97 1.6347



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

WKC 9/24/2016

137

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16037 Lucy Collie Kathryn Weare100 48.7 2.8131

16036 Sansa Boxer Ameerah Skandarani NQ 42.26 3.2418



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

WKC 9/24/2016

137

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20035 Lucy Bullmastiff Steve Krulish95 54.59 2.5096

20034 Thorne Collie Jody Arseneault NQ 31.06 4.4108

20037 Pip Standard Poodle Eve Baltzell NQ 57.28 2.3918

20039 Cassie Alaskan Malamute Gail Lawson NQ 66.21 2.0692



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

WKC 9/24/2016

161

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Katniss Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien100 44.18 3.6442



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

WKC 9/24/2016

165

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20031 Odin Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

WKC 9/24/2016

173

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4002 Glory Chihuahua Carole A. Bolan NQ 79.73 2.1698



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

WKC 9/24/2016

173

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8021 Simi Beagle Pamela Woodes NQ 63.36 2.7304



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

WKC 9/24/2016

178

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Aria English Cocker Spaniel Diane Young NQ 79.01 2.2529



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

WKC 9/24/2016

183

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ 72.06 2.5396



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

WKC 9/24/2016

183

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20017 Mayhem Doberman Pinscher Rebecca Guaraldo NQ 65.14 2.8093

20018 Sammy Alaskan Malamute Gail Lawson NQ 68.53 2.6704



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

WKC 9/24/2016

173

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4006 Clover Beagle Carole A. Bolan100 55.8 3.1004

4005 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen100 60.31 2.8685

4008 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 63.51 2.724

4004 Pixie Maltese Judy Pawson NQ NT

4003 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler NQ 65.39 2.6457

4007 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier NQ 67.16 2.5759



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

WKC 9/24/2016

173

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Lacy Parson Russell Terrier Sandy DeGraff100 51.99 3.3276

8018 Dora-Bean Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen100 53.99 3.2043

8017 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 51.02 3.3908



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

WKC 9/24/2016

178

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12013 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 59.96 2.9686

12014 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ NT

12015 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington NQ 54.68 3.2553



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

WKC 9/24/2016

183

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth100 46.82 3.9086

16021 Calvin Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 47.2 3.8771

16025 Tasker Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 49.18 3.7210

16026 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 54.16 3.3789

16029 Ella Samoyed Linda Everly100 57.79 3.1666

16031 Brooke Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 58.02 3.1541

16023 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav100 58.49 3.1287

16022 Shaylee Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth100 64.02 2.8585

16033 Eero English Springer Spaniel Cynthia Gilliland NQ 66.45 2.754

16030 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 66.61 2.7473



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

WKC 9/24/2016

183

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20025 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 38.87 4.7080

20027 Zer Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski100 47.44 3.8575

20030 Coco German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Donna Cupka100 48.38 3.7826

20070 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel100 54.29 3.3708

20021 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel100 59.7 3.0653

20026 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 60.67 3.0163

20023 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel100 61.67 2.9674

20020 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 64.52 2.8363

20028 Mag Belgian Tervuren Nadia Innes NQ 60.6 3.0198



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

WKC 9/24/2016

0

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8016 Emily Russell Terrier Lisa Maloney100 45.18

8010 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz100 48.61

8008 Izzy Chihuahua Kelley Trombley100 59.47

8014 Georgia Miniature Schnauzer Jan VanSyckel100 63.63

8003 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 43.61

8007 Hogan Papillon Maureen Burke NQ 46.14

8012 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 59.26

8004 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ 59.48



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

WKC 9/24/2016

0

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12005 Bandit Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Brown NQ 55.58



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

WKC 9/24/2016

0

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16008 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 46.88

16018 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay100 50.68

16045 Fred Cocker Spaniel Patty Beaman NQ 55.92

16015 Desilu English Cocker Spaniel Patricia Beaman NQ 57.4



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

55

WKC 9/24/2016

0

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20006 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion100 41.18

20005 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 43.47

20013 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 47.43

20007 Foxxy Portuguese Water Dog Ann Peereboom NQ 56.72



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

WKC 9/24/2016

0

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24010 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery100 36.87

24002 Ingalil Belgian Tervuren Ros Arienti100 47.72

24012 Punk Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski NQ 36.28

24014 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 43.24

24009 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 44.86



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

65

WKC 9/24/2016

0

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 36.28



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Standard  Results

60

WKC 9/24/2016

0

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ NT



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

WKC 9/24/2016

0

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8008 Izzy Chihuahua Kelley Trombley100 41.36

8012 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 47.17

8004 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson NQ NT

8007 Hogan Papillon Maureen Burke NQ 35.79

8003 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 36.78

8010 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz NQ 38.23

8016 Emily Russell Terrier Lisa Maloney NQ 43.63

8014 Georgia Miniature Schnauzer Jan VanSyckel NQ 57.55



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

48

WKC 9/24/2016

0

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12007 Kaylee Shetland Sheepdog Elizabeth  McGough100 40.47

12005 Bandit Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Brown NQ NT

12004 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams NQ 41.1



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

WKC 9/24/2016

0

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay100 33.56

16004 Spry Rat Terrier Beth Szczygiel NQ 32.53

16045 Fred Cocker Spaniel Patty Beaman NQ 42.5

16008 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter NQ 42.67



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

40

WKC 9/24/2016

0

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20005 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 33.31

20007 Foxxy Portuguese Water Dog Ann Peereboom100 37.75

20006 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion NQ 41.99

20013 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 44.19



.

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

WKC 9/24/2016

0

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24010 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery100 30.45

24014 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

24012 Punk Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski NQ 32.53

24009 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 37.13

24005 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett NQ 42.51

24002 Ingalil Belgian Tervuren Ros Arienti NQ 63.8



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

53

WKC 9/24/2016

0

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler100 47.62



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

WKC 9/24/2016

0

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 30.5

12015 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington NQ 46.39



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

45

WKC 9/24/2016

0

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16026 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 37.79



Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Premier Jumpers  Results

50

WKC 9/24/2016

0

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20018 Sammy Alaskan Malamute Gail Lawson NQ 64.37



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

WKC 9/24/2016

111

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24016 Sydney Weimaraner Patricia Bodan95 45.54 2.4374



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

WKC 9/24/2016

107

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 Beni Papillon Joyce Moody NQ 59 1.8136



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

37

WKC 9/24/2016

111

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20033 Garnet Rottweiler Paula Miloglav94 38.97 2.8483

20032 Cubby All American Julie Keefe NQ 29.26 3.7936



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

WKC 9/24/2016

127

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8020 Penny All American Lisa-Marie Podielsky NQ 45.16 2.8122



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

WKC 9/24/2016

127

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Daphne Boston Terrier Misty Peterson NQ 46.02 2.7597



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

WKC 9/24/2016

131

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16035 Clara Australian Shepherd Laurie Latno100 30.41 4.3078

16034 Cash Miniature Poodle Cynthia LaPorte NQ 38 3.4474



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

WKC 9/24/2016

135

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20003 Curly Labrador Retriever Amy Robinson NQ 41.36 3.2640

20002 Carley Golden Retriever Lori  Vought-Nicklin NQ 47.46 2.8445



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

WKC 9/24/2016

135

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24015 Breeze Weimaraner Jean Gamble NQ 49.83 2.7092



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

WKC 9/24/2016

158

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16050 Russel Cocker Spaniel Todd Beaman NQ 32.52 4.8585

16002 Brooke Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky NQ 35.7 4.4258

16003 Spring All American Susan Houle NQ 42.25 3.7396



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

WKC 9/24/2016

163

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20001 Fred Border Collie Lisa Maturo NQ 31.24 5.2177

20004 Annie American Staffordshire 
Terrier

Marlene Groman NQ 40.18 4.0567



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

WKC 9/24/2016

163

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24013 Aiden German Shepherd Dog Lynda Brogden-Burns NQ 39.85 4.0903



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

WKC 9/24/2016

153

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 28.93 5.2886

8011 Rik Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 34.5 4.4348

8016 Emily Russell Terrier Lisa Maloney100 34.51 4.4335

8007 Hogan Papillon Maureen Burke100 35.34 4.3294

8013 Sassy Scottish Terrier Gary Lazarus100 37.53 4.0767

8005 Belli Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly100 37.58 4.0713

8004 Caroline Papillon Judy Pawson100 37.61 4.0681

8012 Nike Papillon Judy Pawson100 37.95 4.0316

8001 Seren Pembroke Welsh Corgi Stuart Tucker100 38.88 3.9352

8010 Henry Norwich Terrier Joan Krantz100 40.09 3.8164

8015 Amelia Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly NQ 34.91 4.3827

8008 Izzy Chihuahua Kelley Trombley NQ 38.48 3.9761

8014 Georgia Miniature Schnauzer Jan VanSyckel NQ 53.51 2.8593



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

WKC 9/24/2016

153

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12003 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 30.82 4.9643

12011 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 35.42 4.3196

12001 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 35.74 4.2809

12010 Tribbles All American Janice Gregory100 39.19 3.9041

12008 Bentley Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia100 40.07 3.8183

12005 Bandit Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Brown NQ NT

12006 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 31.91 4.7947

12007 Kaylee Shetland Sheepdog Elizabeth  McGough NQ 34.95 4.3777

12004 Blew Shetland Sheepdog Betty McAdams NQ 39.01 3.9221

12009 Zu Parson Russell Terrier Sandy DeGraff NQ 39.63 3.8607

12002 Mia Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Alison Valencia NQ 55.06 2.7788



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

WKC 9/24/2016

158

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16004 Spry Rat Terrier Beth Szczygiel100 26.73 5.911

16018 Oliver Miniature Poodle Debby Du Bay100 29.83 5.2967

16011 Buzz Miniature Poodle Patricia Wardwell100 29.97 5.2719

16019 Fergus Miniature American 
Shepherd

Nancy Cook100 32.19 4.9084

16010 Scout Icelandic Sheepdog Loren Dribinsky100 34.47 4.5837

16008 Cody Cocker Spaniel Lauren Kanter100 35.95 4.395

16012 Amber Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka100 36.02 4.3865

16009 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 42.99 3.6753

16007 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano100 44.97 3.5135

16001 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 39.25 4.0255

16045 Fred Cocker Spaniel Patty Beaman NQ 40.66 3.8859

16014 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan NQ 44.5 3.5506

16017 Vinny Miniature Poodle Nanci Cote NQ 46.23 3.4177

16006 Vegas Finnish Lapphund Donna Cupka NQ 46.76 3.379

16016 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 47.7 3.3124

16015 Desilu English Cocker Spaniel Patricia Beaman NQ 48.47 3.2597



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

WKC 9/24/2016

163

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20008 Pinto Border Collie Carol Kelly100 26.74 6.0957

20005 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 31.47 5.1795

20007 Foxxy Portuguese Water Dog Ann Peereboom100 33.55 4.8584

20013 Bristol Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins100 34.76 4.6893

20012 Lacey Gordon Setter Beth Szczygiel100 36.38 4.4805

20014 Quince Australian Shepherd Tammy Damon100 40.96 3.9795

20065 Myles Portuguese Water Dog Kathy Lesinski NQ 27.41 5.9467

20011 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Zaccaro NQ 31.07 5.2462

20006 Skye Labrador Retriever Pamela Demetrion NQ 32.1 5.0779

20015 Cote All American Jim Koras NQ 38.32 4.2537

20009 Keegan Australian Shepherd Carolyn Kaufman NQ 40.06 4.0689

20016 Cam Golden Retriever Holly Manis NQ 58.13 2.8041



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

WKC 9/24/2016

163

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24012 Punk Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski100 27.36 5.9576

24009 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 28.38 5.7435

24005 Dakota Pointer Margaret Jewett100 33.82 4.8196

24008 Zeke All American Alice Smith100 34.29 4.7536

24004 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez100 35.15 4.6373

24007 Opie Golden Retriever Mary Alice McGee100 35.85 4.5467

24010 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 26.73 6.0980

24002 Ingalil Belgian Tervuren Ros Arienti NQ 33.1 4.9245

24014 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 34.04 4.7885

24011 Tide German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs NQ 44.92 3.6287

24001 Layla German Shepherd Dog Kristen Boentgen NQ 48.36 3.3706



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

WKC 9/24/2016

109

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12020 Pippin Basset Hound Anne Testoni NQ NT



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

WKC 9/24/2016

111

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16037 Lucy Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 35.04 3.1678



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

WKC 9/24/2016

111

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20031 Odin Greater Swiss Mountain 
Dog

Mary Spaar100 27.54 4.0305

20035 Lucy Bullmastiff Steve Krulish100 28.47 3.8988

20039 Cassie Alaskan Malamute Gail Lawson100 38.18 2.9073

20037 Pip Standard Poodle Eve Baltzell90 38.52 2.8816

20034 Thorne Collie Jody Arseneault NQ 48.9 2.2699



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

WKC 9/24/2016

127

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8021 Simi Beagle Pamela Woodes100 37.1 3.4232

8022 Libby Basset Hound Anne Testoni NQ 59.87 2.1213



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

WKC 9/24/2016

131

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Katniss Shetland Sheepdog Joanne O'Brien NQ 30.89 4.2409



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

WKC 9/24/2016

163

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ 45.72 3.5652



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

WKC 9/24/2016

163

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20017 Mayhem Doberman Pinscher Rebecca Guaraldo NQ 38.13 4.2748



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

55

WKC 9/24/2016

153

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4007 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 38.49 3.9751

4008 Honey Scottish Terrier Tamara Lazarus100 43.67 3.5035

4005 Nash Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kristen Boentgen100 45.5 3.3626

4006 Clover Beagle Carole A. Bolan NQ NT

4003 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler NQ 42.72 3.5815

4004 Pixie Maltese Judy Pawson NQ 46.79 3.2699



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

WKC 9/24/2016

153

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Lacy Parson Russell Terrier Sandy DeGraff100 34.99 4.3727

8017 Kenzie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda May McKinnon NQ 36.7 4.1689

8018 Dora-Bean Cardigan Welsh Corgi Kristen Jansen NQ 37.5 4.08



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

WKC 9/24/2016

158

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12015 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington100 37.51 4.2122

12013 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 39.36 4.0142

12012 Aria English Cocker Spaniel Diane Young100 49.55 3.1887

12014 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ 26.1 6.0536



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

WKC 9/24/2016

163

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16025 Tasker Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea100 33.49 4.8671

16022 Shaylee Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth100 42.73 3.8147

16028 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 28.04 5.8131

16026 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson NQ 34.81 4.6826

16021 Calvin Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea NQ 38.24 4.2626

16029 Ella Samoyed Linda Everly NQ 38.61 4.2217

16031 Brooke Golden Retriever Anne Marie Hopkins NQ 41.42 3.9353

16023 Chime Rottweiler Paula Miloglav NQ 45.68 3.5683

16030 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 51.35 3.1743

16033 Eero English Springer Spaniel Cynthia Gilliland NQ 63.35 2.5730



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

WKC 9/24/2016

163

Wachusett Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20025 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 27.61 5.9037

20027 Zer Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski100 30.95 5.2666

20030 Coco German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Donna Cupka100 34.82 4.6812

20028 Mag Belgian Tervuren Nadia Innes100 37.76 4.3167

20070 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel100 38.18 4.2693

20026 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 43.9 3.713

20020 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 48.07 3.3909

20029 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ NT

20021 Jack Daniel Boxer Nina Daniel NQ 33.75 4.8296

20018 Sammy Alaskan Malamute Gail Lawson NQ 48.34 3.3719

20023 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel NQ 50.11 3.2528


